GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION No. 562
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20 JULY 2018 (FRIDAY)/ Ashadha 29, 1940 (Saka)

Saving Bank Accounts

Question

562. SHRI PARESH RAVAL.:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: »

(a) whether the Government has maintained any data of the new saving bank accounts opened in last four years; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?
Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) and (b) As per Reserve Bank of India, the number of Saving Bank Deposit Accounts including new accounts of Scheduled Commercial Banks is as under:

Date Number of Saving Bank Deposit accounts (in thousand)
31.3.2014 977755

31.3.2015 1170319 )
31.3.2016 1350522

31.3.2017 1502068
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